
Posted:  March 11, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, March 15, 2011

at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #110063:  William Street Partners LLC, for the property

located at 110-112 William Street, Newport, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 12.2.4 and 7.4.1.1.

APPEAL #110033:  Mr. Joseph M. Tavares, for the property located at

33 Hoppin Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #050534:  Mr. James Kerr, for the property located at 1 Little

Harbor Landing, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of the

RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070334:  Mr. David Cotta, for the property located at 895



Middle Road, Portsmouth, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #110062:  Mr. Jeffrey Petzold, for the property located at 125

Dupont Drive, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 7.5.6.

APPEAL #080326:  Talbot Realty, for the property located at 1 County

Street, North Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.

APPEAL #080325:  Talbot Realty, for the property located at 1 Talbot

Street, North Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.

APPEAL #080323:  Mr. Benjamin Tulli, for the property located at 1

Redfern Street, North Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #080324:  Mr. Benjamin Tulli, for the property located at 648

Woonasquatucket Avenue, North Providence, requesting time to

comply.

APPEAL #110055:  Mr. Bernardino Mancini, for the property located at

45 Dorman Avenue, North Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #110048:  Torrado Architects, for the property located at 400

East Avenue, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire



Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.

Review of, and vote on, the subcommittee recommendations for the

property located at 53 Water Street, New Shoreham, heard on March

8, 2011.

Correspondence:  Request by Mr. Steven Basile, Supervisor of

Engineering at Providence College, for clarification of section

39.3.5.1.


